Power of Attorney to Clearstream Banking (filing an application and obtaining a qualified foreign intermediary status and/or tax exemption in relation to Korean government bonds and monetary stabilisation bonds)

Please mail the completed and signed certificate to:

Clearstream Services Prague Branch Tax Services Prague Futurama Business Park Building B Sokolovska 662/136b 18600 Prague 8 Czech Republic

	[name of
client], a company incorporated under the laws of	, and whose registered
address is at	

__________ (hereafter referred to as the "Client"), hereby authorises Clearstream Banking¹ (hereafter referred to as the "Attorney") and Clearstream Banking's agent, as the Client's true and lawful attorney in fact, in the name, place and stead of the Client, to carry out the necessary actions for and on behalf of the Client as follows:

To represent the Client and otherwise to act on its behalf with full powers (including but not limited to the signing of documents, obtaining notarisations, filing papers, and paying fees) before any Korean government, ministry, bureau, office, institution, municipality, autonomous unit, organisation or any other body insofar as necessary in regard to filing an application for and obtaining a qualified foreign intermediary status and/or tax exemption in relation to Korean Government Bonds and Monetary Stabilisation Bonds for the Client and to do all necessary activities which are related to, or incidental directly or indirectly, to the foregoing objects.

Furthermore, the Client undertakes to be bound to and to ratify all that the Attorney may lawfully do or causes to be done by the authority or legitimately purported authority of this Power of Attorney. The Client further agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Attorney from and against any and all liabilities, damages, penalties, judgments, suits, expenses and all other costs of any kind incurred by or asserted against the Attorney in respect of the Attorney's action or failure to act in accordance herewith.

¹ Clearstream Banking refers to (i) Clearstream Banking S.A., a public limited company (société anonyme) incorporated under the laws of the Grandy Duchy of Luxembourg, whose registered address is at 42, avenue JF Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg trade and companies register under number B9248; and (ii) Clearstream Banking AG, a stock corporation (Aktiengesellschaft) incorporated under the laws of Germany, whose registered address is at Mergenthalerallee 61, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany, and registered in Register B of the Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, Germany, under number HRB7500.

Power of Attorney to Clearstream Banking (filing an application and obtaining a qualified foreign intermediary status and/or tax exemption in relation to Korean government bonds and monetary stabilisation bonds)

This Power of Attorney shall be:

- in addition to and shall not in any way prejudice, alter or affect the provisions of any other agreement that is being discussed or negotiated between the Client and the Attorney; and
- governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg (for Clearstream Banking S.A. clients) and Germany (for Clearstream Banking AG clients using Creation accounts). The Attorney submits to the jurisdiction of the competent Luxembourgish courts (for Clearstream Banking S.A. clients) and German courts (for Clearstream Banking AG clients using Creation accounts) for any litigation arising hereunder.

This Power of Attorney shall commence and be in full force from the date it is executed by the Client and shall remain valid until the Attorney received a notice of revocation from the Client by registered mail or authenticated SWIFT message.

In witness whereof, the Client has executed this Power of Attorney on _____ [DD Month YYYY].

Authorised signatories:

Authorised signature	Authorised signature
Name	Name
Title	Title
Place	Date (DD/MM/YYYY)